

## **City Council**

Beverly H. Burks, Mayor Debra Johnson, Vice-Mayor Yterenickia Bell Jamie Carroll Susan Hood Laura Hopkins

Awet Eyasu

Dan Defnall - Finance Director, City of Clarkston 404.296.6489 Ext. 410

ddefnall@cityofclarkston.com

## \* 2023 HOMEOWNER WEATHERIZATION/ENERGY EFFICIENCY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM \*

(Clarkston, GA)— The Clarkston City Council has allocated up to \$100,000.00 from its share of the Federal AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) to provide for a WEATHERZATION/ENERGY EFFICIENCY ASSISTANCE program to Clarkston homeowners impacted by the COVID-19 economic crisis. Due to the virus' continued impact resulting in economic & financial hardships the city will assist residents affected by COVID-19 and/or 60 years and older, disabled and/or caring for multiple school age children with weatherization/energy efficiency projects. The city will allow each applicant to receive up to the maximum sum of \$5000 per residence ( address). The following requirements must be met to qualify you for such program. COMPLETE AND PROVIDE ALL INFORMATION REQUESTED BELOW.

- 1. SHOW PROOF OF BONIFIED RESIDENCEY WITHIN INCORPORATED CLARKSTON BOUNDARIES\*.
- 2. MUST BE A HOMEOWNER FOR AT LEAST THREE (3) YEARS\*.
- 3. HOME MUST BE AT LEAST 10 YEARS OR OLDER\*.
- 4. PROOF OF FINANCIAL HARDSHIP WITHIN THE LAST TWO (2) YEARS AND/OR 60 YEARS AND OLDER, DISABLED, AND/OR CARING FOR MULTIPLE SCHOOL AGE CHILDREN\*
- 5. WORK MUST BE PERMITTED BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR AND THE CITY OF CLARKSTON.\* (PERMITTED WORK ORDERS ONLY)

	FIRST		MIDDLE	LAST
_				
HOME ADDRESS:	FIRST		MIDDLE	LAST
	STREET NUMBER	SUITE/UNIT#	STREE	TNAME
PHONE:		EMAIL:		
BRIEF DESC	RIPTION OF PROP	OSED WEATHERIZ	ATION/ENERGY EFFICIEN	NCY PROJECT:

## \* 2023 HOMEOWNER WEATHERIZATION/ENERGY EFFICIENCY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM \*

OFFICE USE ONLY								
APPLICATION RECEIVED	DATE	STAFF / REVIEWER	DECISION					

OFFICE USE ONLY							
PROOF OF							
RESIDENCY							
HOMEOWNER							
(YEARS)							
AGE OF HOME							
PROOF OF							
FINANCIAL							
HARDSHIP							
LICENSED							
CONTRACTOR							